FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Phelps to Engrossed House Bill No. 620 by Representative Phelps

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 18, after "necessary" and before "to" change "measure" to "measures"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(o)" to "(n)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete line 18 in its entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(q)" to "(o)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(r)" to "(p)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "(s)" to "(q)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(t)" to "(r)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(u)" to "(s)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- "(2) That access to Eden Gardens Elementary be limited only to the
- 22 entryway at Eden Boulevard and access to Middle Magnet be limited only to the
- 23 <u>entryway at Cornelious Lane."</u>

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "(2)" to "(3)" and after "used" and before the comma " $_2$ " insert "as an option" 2
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(3)" to "(4)" 5